
THE SHOOTOUT OF 2018
09-22-2018

Category Results By Time

Buckaroo

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1
The
Eliza's
Trail Kid

B 537.18 206 37.56 16 59.59 26 44.94 18 62.83 20 74.20 33 47.68 21 44.76 12 42.62 14 82.74 33 40.26 13

Cattle Baron

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

-
Butch
Holden
(MDQ)

CB - - 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 - - - -

Cattle Baroness

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's
Gun Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's
Gun Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10 Texas
Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Kassidy
Kate CattleBarones 1389.70 370 136.89 37 115.35 37 149.83 37 168.29 37 138.86 37 129.60 37 122.86 37 138.31 37 131.98 37 157.73 37

Classic Cowboy

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1
High
Plains
Hud

CC 319.73 45 28.25 7 32.90 3 29.60 6 39.42 5 25.57 1 27.59 3 42.53 10 33.74 5 35.19 3 24.94 2

2
Major
Art
Tillery

CC 420.63 119 26.68 5 43.49 12 40.75 15 55.57 17 38.29 13 36.46 10 42.87 11 33.73 4 60.67 17 42.12 15

3 Bulldog
Brown CC 560.85 237 45.61 25 49.62 17 46.32 20 63.84 22 66.60 32 45.57 19 65.02 30 48.45 19 65.96 23 63.86 30

Cowboy

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Roy
Goode CB 317.54 54 35.94 15 27.36 1 29.50 5 37.30 4 27.73 6 37.62 12 31.90 3 29.02 2 32.21 1 28.96 5

2 Grizzly
Dave CB 548.95 219 42.99 23 48.69 16 47.63 23 70.28 26 81.56 34 45.27 18 52.25 22 42.57 13 63.69 19 54.02 25

Cowgirl

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Boss
Shamrock CG 794.35 336 71.33 34 66.89 31 88.86 36 83.87 34 56.77 28 82.11 36 72.85 34 66.55 32 115.77 36 89.35 35



Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Kansas
Flatlander D 445.80 154 35.28 14 51.60 20 47.01 22 52.23 14 40.57 16 37.09 11 40.65 9 49.76 21 48.18 10 43.43 17

2 3 Shot
Shamrock D 487.36 190 45.38 24 50.85 19 37.25 12 47.09 11 42.08 20 57.52 29 51.58 21 48.34 18 57.38 15 49.89 21

3 Slow Gun
McDuff D 636.06 299 50.93 30 64.76 30 57.13 30 81.63 33 51.61 26 62.96 32 61.86 29 79.21 36 74.01 31 51.96 22

Elder Statesman

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dawgnapper ES 479.93 179 37.84 17 46.30 14 46.15 19 63.01 21 40.43 15 40.50 16 50.11 19 50.10 22 61.49 18 44.00 18

2 Young's
Angel ES 491.97 191 38.63 18 46.37 15 53.51 28 60.60 18 48.03 23 37.64 13 46.41 16 49.32 20 58.59 16 52.87 24

3 H. B. Lovett ES 526.28 214 42.02 21 76.68 33 43.54 17 70.97 27 34.75 12 39.54 15 47.81 18 53.35 24 71.88 28 45.74 19

4
Reuben
McCoy
Rankin

ES 588.60 267 49.15 27 58.61 24 58.91 31 64.89 23 50.57 24 59.24 30 56.54 25 61.60 29 70.02 26 59.07 28

Forty-Niner

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Flint Hills
Dawg 49'er 304.13 40 22.62 2 31.76 2 36.65 11 44.47 8 28.28 9 26.51 1 27.20 1 27.48 1 34.10 2 25.06 3

2 Cornbread
Jones 49'er 317.56 49 23.64 3 33.33 4 25.02 2 34.60 3 28.10 7 35.65 9 30.53 2 38.85 8 38.68 5 29.16 6

Grand Patron

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Luke
McGlue GP 582.22 255 38.63 18 60.38 27 56.48 29 70.27 25 47.94 22 64.56 34 72.12 33 48.15 17 64.56 21 59.13 29

2 Buffalo
Phil GP 601.12 272 47.45 26 59.46 25 48.45 24 76.30 30 41.71 18 53.59 26 58.17 28 63.91 31 75.70 32 76.38 32

3 Quirt
Dunn GP 668.21 299 49.42 28 73.62 32 62.54 34 68.57 24 51.18 25 52.72 25 69.13 31 67.34 34 108.67 35 65.02 31

Gun Fighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1
Shady
Willie
Brown

GF 385.33 93 27.09 6 33.73 5 28.69 4 53.17 16 25.91 3 32.26 6 73.24 35 37.32 7 45.16 7 28.76 4

Lady Forty-Niner

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
Beans



1 Haney L49'er 388.78 99 32.93 12 38.49 8 33.88 7 44.74 9 39.10 14 33.23 7 32.92 4 47.11 16 43.83 6 42.55 16

2 Chantilly L49'er 499.14 200 42.69 22 53.34 21 46.76 21 52.93 15 40.88 17 51.10 23 45.47 14 53.14 23 66.01 24 46.82 20

Lady Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Ivana
DuOvr LS 660.70 294 64.85 33 58.53 23 52.53 27 71.53 29 84.47 35 56.55 28 58.01 26 66.72 33 70.60 27 76.91 33

2 Gin
Dee LS 795.84 335 92.25 36 82.96 34 68.79 35 80.11 32 92.17 36 71.27 35 69.46 32 54.41 25 89.43 34 94.99 36

Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Croaker S 321.56 52 26.60 4 36.18 7 26.44 3 34.55 2 34.00 10 28.27 4 37.42 8 31.74 3 36.13 4 30.23 7

2 Shootin
Newton S 377.56 88 33.03 13 42.15 11 35.86 9 45.69 10 25.61 2 28.90 5 34.41 5 41.37 10 56.75 14 33.79 9

3 Yosemite
Sam S 390.32 106 31.72 9 40.17 9 35.09 8 47.24 12 27.69 5 33.28 8 54.64 24 44.29 15 45.21 8 30.99 8

4 TOP S 443.44 145 32.37 11 56.27 22 37.43 14 42.82 7 64.53 30 39.08 14 46.06 15 39.44 9 50.41 12 35.03 11

5 Bad Moon
Rison S 600.94 269 40.83 20 64.40 29 59.96 32 76.72 31 66.39 31 62.09 31 50.66 20 61.93 30 65.35 22 52.61 23

6 G. Rowdy
Hook S 651.13 274 73.80 35 84.34 35 51.27 26 115.40 36 41.94 19 55.60 27 54.19 23 54.61 26 63.82 20 56.16 27

Senior Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Jake
Wayne SD 576.88 264 50.55 29 62.02 28 50.01 25 71.32 28 52.18 27 50.05 22 58.10 27 58.65 27 68.57 25 55.43 26

Silver Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Bandit
Jim SS 398.22 111 28.38 8 35.00 6 36.28 10 42.79 6 43.21 21 44.12 17 36.16 7 41.64 11 48.67 11 41.97 14

2 Col.
Diamond SS 409.07 124 32.22 10 50.47 18 41.89 16 47.38 13 28.10 7 45.74 20 44.98 13 35.63 6 46.78 9 35.88 12

Wrangler

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Sneaky W 319.71 51 19.72 1 40.65 10 20.79 1 30.30 1 26.75 4 27.52 2 35.89 6 42.50 12 52.29 13 23.30 1

Young Gun

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Opossum
Paul YG 508.95 196 63.56 32 45.37 13 37.33 13 62.31 19 34.50 11 52.37 24 47.65 17 58.74 28 72.45 29 34.67 10



Young Gun Girls

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's Gun
Shop and Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's Gun
Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10
Texas Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Yellow
Rose YGG 740.12 332 59.25 31 92.03 36 60.70 33 94.84 35 63.95 29 64.53 33 73.88 36 75.53 35 73.21 30 82.20 34



THE SHOOTOUT OF 2018
09-22-2018

Reports Detailed By Time

Shooters Final Stage 1 The Saloon Stage 2 Vic's Gun Shop and Merchantile Stage 3 The Train Stage 4 The Corral Stage 5 Texas Star Stage 6 The Saloon Stage 7 Vic's Gun Shop and Merchantile Stage 8 The Train Stage 9 The Corral Stage 10 Texas Star
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Flint Hills
Dawg 49'er 304.13 40 22.62 0 0 0 22.62 2 31.76 0 0 0 31.76 2 36.65 0 0 0 36.65 11 39.47 1 0 0 44.47 8 28.28 0 0 0 28.28 9 26.51 0 0 0 26.51 1 27.20 0 0 0 27.20 1 27.48 0 0 0 27.48 1 34.10 0 0 0 34.10 2 25.06 0 0 0 25.06 3

2 Roy Goode CB 317.54 54 20.94 3 0 0 35.94 15 27.36 0 0 0 27.36 1 24.50 1 0 0 29.50 5 37.30 0 0 0 37.30 4 27.73 0 0 0 27.73 6 27.62 2 0 0 37.62 12 26.90 1 0 0 31.90 3 24.02 1 0 0 29.02 2 32.21 0 0 0 32.21 1 28.96 0 0 0 28.96 5

3 Cornbread
Jones 49'er 317.56 49 23.64 0 0 0 23.64 3 28.33 1 0 0 33.33 4 25.02 0 0 0 25.02 2 34.60 0 0 0 34.60 3 28.10 0 0 0 28.10 7 25.65 2 0 0 35.65 9 30.53 0 0 0 30.53 2 28.85 2 0 0 38.85 8 38.68 0 0 0 38.68 5 29.16 0 0 0 29.16 6

4 Sneaky W 319.71 51 19.72 0 0 0 19.72 1 40.65 0 0 0 40.65 10 20.79 0 0 0 20.79 1 30.30 0 0 0 30.30 1 21.75 1 0 0 26.75 4 22.52 1 0 0 27.52 2 30.89 1 0 0 35.89 6 27.50 1 1 0 42.50 12 47.29 1 0 0 52.29 13 23.30 0 0 0 23.30 1

5 High Plains
Hud CC 319.73 45 28.25 0 0 0 28.25 7 32.90 0 0 0 32.90 3 29.60 0 0 0 29.60 6 34.42 1 0 0 39.42 5 25.57 0 0 0 25.57 1 27.59 0 0 0 27.59 3 32.53 0 1 0 42.53 10 28.74 1 0 0 33.74 5 35.19 0 0 0 35.19 3 24.94 0 0 0 24.94 2

6 Croaker S 321.56 52 26.60 0 0 0 26.60 4 36.18 0 0 0 36.18 7 26.44 0 0 0 26.44 3 34.55 0 0 0 34.55 2 34.00 0 0 0 34.00 10 28.27 0 0 0 28.27 4 32.42 1 0 0 37.42 8 26.74 1 0 0 31.74 3 36.13 0 0 0 36.13 4 30.23 0 0 0 30.23 7

7 Shootin
Newton S 377.56 88 28.03 1 0 0 33.03 13 37.15 1 0 0 42.15 11 35.86 0 0 0 35.86 9 45.69 0 0 0 45.69 10 25.61 0 0 0 25.61 2 28.90 0 0 0 28.90 5 34.41 0 0 0 34.41 5 41.37 0 0 0 41.37 10 56.75 0 0 0 56.75 14 33.79 0 0 0 33.79 9

8
Shady
Willie
Brown

GF 385.33 93 27.09 0 0 0 27.09 6 33.73 0 0 0 33.73 5 28.69 0 0 0 28.69 4 38.17 1 1 0 53.17 16 25.91 0 0 0 25.91 3 32.26 0 0 0 32.26 6 58.24 3 0 0 73.24 35 37.32 0 0 0 37.32 7 40.16 1 0 0 45.16 7 28.76 0 0 0 28.76 4

9 Beans
Haney L49'er 388.78 99 32.93 0 0 0 32.93 12 38.49 0 0 0 38.49 8 33.88 0 0 0 33.88 7 44.74 0 0 0 44.74 9 39.10 0 0 0 39.10 14 33.23 0 0 0 33.23 7 32.92 0 0 0 32.92 4 47.11 0 0 0 47.11 16 43.83 0 0 0 43.83 6 37.55 1 0 0 42.55 16

10 Yosemite
Sam S 390.32 106 31.72 0 0 0 31.72 9 40.17 0 0 0 40.17 9 35.09 0 0 0 35.09 8 47.24 0 0 0 47.24 12 27.69 0 0 0 27.69 5 33.28 0 0 0 33.28 8 49.64 1 0 0 54.64 24 44.29 0 0 0 44.29 15 45.21 0 0 0 45.21 8 30.99 0 0 0 30.99 8

11 Bandit Jim SS 398.22 111 28.38 0 0 0 28.38 8 35.00 0 0 0 35.00 6 36.28 0 0 0 36.28 10 42.79 0 0 0 42.79 6 38.21 1 0 0 43.21 21 34.12 2 0 0 44.12 17 36.16 0 0 0 36.16 7 36.64 1 0 0 41.64 11 48.67 0 0 0 48.67 11 31.97 0 1 0 41.97 14

12 Col.
Diamond SS 409.07 124 32.22 0 0 0 32.22 10 50.47 0 0 0 50.47 18 41.89 0 0 0 41.89 16 47.38 0 0 0 47.38 13 28.10 0 0 0 28.10 7 35.74 0 1 0 45.74 20 44.98 0 0 0 44.98 13 35.63 0 0 0 35.63 6 46.78 0 0 0 46.78 9 35.88 0 0 0 35.88 12

13 Major Art
Tillery CC 420.63 119 26.68 0 0 0 26.68 5 33.49 2 0 0 43.49 12 35.75 1 0 0 40.75 15 50.57 1 0 0 55.57 17 33.29 1 0 0 38.29 13 31.46 1 0 0 36.46 10 42.87 0 0 0 42.87 11 28.73 1 0 0 33.73 4 50.67 0 1 0 60.67 17 42.12 0 0 0 42.12 15

14 TOP S 443.44 145 32.37 0 0 0 32.37 11 56.27 0 0 0 56.27 22 37.43 0 0 0 37.43 14 42.82 0 0 0 42.82 7 49.53 1 1 0 64.53 30 39.08 0 0 0 39.08 14 46.06 0 0 0 46.06 15 39.44 0 0 0 39.44 9 50.41 0 0 0 50.41 12 35.03 0 0 0 35.03 11

15 Kansas
Flatlander D 445.80 154 35.28 0 0 0 35.28 14 46.60 1 0 0 51.60 20 42.01 1 0 0 47.01 22 52.23 0 0 0 52.23 14 40.57 0 0 0 40.57 16 37.09 0 0 0 37.09 11 40.65 0 0 0 40.65 9 39.76 2 0 0 49.76 21 48.18 0 0 0 48.18 10 43.43 0 0 0 43.43 17

16 Dawgnapper ES 479.93 179 37.84 0 0 0 37.84 17 46.30 0 0 0 46.30 14 46.15 0 0 0 46.15 19 63.01 0 0 0 63.01 21 40.43 0 0 0 40.43 15 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 16 50.11 0 0 0 50.11 19 50.10 0 0 0 50.10 22 61.49 0 0 0 61.49 18 44.00 0 0 0 44.00 18

17 3 Shot
Shamrock D 487.36 190 35.38 2 0 0 45.38 24 50.85 0 0 0 50.85 19 37.25 0 0 0 37.25 12 47.09 0 0 0 47.09 11 37.08 1 0 0 42.08 20 47.52 0 1 0 57.52 29 46.58 1 0 0 51.58 21 43.34 1 0 0 48.34 18 57.38 0 0 0 57.38 15 49.89 0 0 0 49.89 21

18 Young's
Angel ES 491.97 191 38.63 0 0 0 38.63 18 46.37 0 0 0 46.37 15 38.51 3 0 0 53.51 28 60.60 0 0 0 60.60 18 48.03 0 0 0 48.03 23 37.64 0 0 0 37.64 13 41.41 1 0 0 46.41 16 44.32 1 0 0 49.32 20 53.59 1 0 0 58.59 16 47.87 1 0 0 52.87 24

19 Chantilly L49'er 499.14 200 42.69 0 0 0 42.69 22 53.34 0 0 0 53.34 21 46.76 0 0 0 46.76 21 52.93 0 0 0 52.93 15 40.88 0 0 0 40.88 17 46.10 1 0 0 51.10 23 45.47 0 0 0 45.47 14 48.14 1 0 0 53.14 23 61.01 1 0 0 66.01 24 46.82 0 0 0 46.82 20

20 Opossum
Paul YG 508.95 196 43.56 4 0 0 63.56 32 45.37 0 0 0 45.37 13 37.33 0 0 0 37.33 13 57.31 1 0 0 62.31 19 34.50 0 0 0 34.50 11 42.37 2 0 0 52.37 24 42.65 1 0 0 47.65 17 48.74 2 0 0 58.74 28 57.45 3 0 0 72.45 29 34.67 0 0 0 34.67 10

21 H. B. Lovett ES 526.28 214 42.02 0 0 0 42.02 21 76.68 0 0 0 76.68 33 43.54 0 0 0 43.54 17 60.97 0 1 0 70.97 27 34.75 0 0 0 34.75 12 39.54 0 0 0 39.54 15 47.81 0 0 0 47.81 18 48.35 1 0 0 53.35 24 66.88 1 0 0 71.88 28 45.74 0 0 0 45.74 19

22 The Eliza's
Trail Kid B 537.18 206 37.56 0 0 0 37.56 16 54.59 1 0 0 59.59 26 44.94 0 0 0 44.94 18 62.83 0 0 0 62.83 20 54.20 4 0 0 74.20 33 42.68 1 0 0 47.68 21 44.76 0 0 0 44.76 12 42.62 0 0 0 42.62 14 62.74 4 0 0 82.74 33 40.26 0 0 0 40.26 13

23 Grizzly
Dave CB 548.95 219 37.99 1 0 0 42.99 23 48.69 0 0 0 48.69 16 42.63 1 0 0 47.63 23 70.28 0 0 0 70.28 26 76.56 1 0 0 81.56 34 45.27 0 0 0 45.27 18 47.25 1 0 0 52.25 22 42.57 0 0 0 42.57 13 63.69 0 0 0 63.69 19 54.02 0 0 0 54.02 25

24 Bulldog
Brown CC 560.85 237 40.61 1 0 0 45.61 25 49.62 0 0 0 49.62 17 46.32 0 0 0 46.32 20 43.84 4 0 0 63.84 22 61.60 1 0 0 66.60 32 45.57 0 0 0 45.57 19 55.02 0 1 0 65.02 30 48.45 0 0 0 48.45 19 65.96 0 0 0 65.96 23 53.86 2 0 0 63.86 30

25 Jake Wayne SD 576.88 264 50.55 0 0 0 50.55 29 62.02 0 0 0 62.02 28 50.01 0 0 0 50.01 25 71.32 0 0 0 71.32 28 47.18 1 0 0 52.18 27 50.05 0 0 0 50.05 22 58.10 0 0 0 58.10 27 58.65 0 0 0 58.65 27 68.57 0 0 0 68.57 25 55.43 0 0 0 55.43 26

26 Luke
McGlue GP 582.22 255 38.63 0 0 0 38.63 18 60.38 0 0 0 60.38 27 51.48 1 0 0 56.48 29 70.27 0 0 0 70.27 25 47.94 0 0 0 47.94 22 49.56 1 1 0 64.56 34 62.12 0 1 0 72.12 33 48.15 0 0 0 48.15 17 64.56 0 0 0 64.56 21 49.13 0 1 0 59.13 29

27
Reuben
McCoy
Rankin

ES 588.60 267 49.15 0 0 0 49.15 27 58.61 0 0 0 58.61 24 58.91 0 0 0 58.91 31 64.89 0 0 0 64.89 23 50.57 0 0 0 50.57 24 54.24 1 0 0 59.24 30 56.54 0 0 0 56.54 25 61.60 0 0 0 61.60 29 70.02 0 0 0 70.02 26 59.07 0 0 0 59.07 28

28 Bad Moon
Rison S 600.94 269 40.83 0 0 0 40.83 20 54.40 2 0 0 64.40 29 54.96 1 0 0 59.96 32 76.72 0 0 0 76.72 31 51.39 3 0 0 66.39 31 52.09 2 0 0 62.09 31 45.66 1 0 0 50.66 20 56.93 1 0 0 61.93 30 65.35 0 0 0 65.35 22 52.61 0 0 0 52.61 23

29 Buffalo Phil GP 601.12 272 47.45 0 0 0 47.45 26 59.46 0 0 0 59.46 25 48.45 0 0 0 48.45 24 76.30 0 0 0 76.30 30 41.71 0 0 0 41.71 18 53.59 0 0 0 53.59 26 58.17 0 0 0 58.17 28 63.91 0 0 0 63.91 31 75.70 0 0 0 75.70 32 76.38 0 0 0 76.38 32

30 Slow Gun
McDuff D 636.06 299 50.93 0 0 0 50.93 30 64.76 0 0 0 64.76 30 57.13 0 0 0 57.13 30 81.63 0 0 0 81.63 33 51.61 0 0 0 51.61 26 62.96 0 0 0 62.96 32 61.86 0 0 0 61.86 29 64.21 1 1 0 79.21 36 74.01 0 0 0 74.01 31 51.96 0 0 0 51.96 22

31 G. Rowdy
Hook S 651.13 274 53.80 4 0 0 73.80 35 64.34 4 0 0 84.34 35 51.27 0 0 0 51.27 26 85.40 4 1 0 115.40 36 41.94 0 0 0 41.94 19 55.60 0 0 0 55.60 27 54.19 0 0 0 54.19 23 49.61 1 0 0 54.61 26 58.82 1 0 0 63.82 20 56.16 0 0 0 56.16 27

32 Ivana
DuOvr LS 660.70 294 59.85 1 0 0 64.85 33 58.53 0 0 0 58.53 23 52.53 0 0 0 52.53 27 71.53 0 0 0 71.53 29 69.47 3 0 0 84.47 35 51.55 1 0 0 56.55 28 58.01 0 0 0 58.01 26 61.72 1 0 0 66.72 33 65.60 1 0 0 70.60 27 66.91 2 0 0 76.91 33

33 Quirt Dunn GP 668.21 299 49.42 0 0 0 49.42 28 63.62 0 1 0 73.62 32 62.54 0 0 0 62.54 34 68.57 0 0 0 68.57 24 51.18 0 0 0 51.18 25 52.72 0 0 0 52.72 25 69.13 0 0 0 69.13 31 62.34 1 0 0 67.34 34 88.67 4 0 0 108.67 35 65.02 0 0 0 65.02 31

34 Yellow
Rose YGG 740.12 332 49.25 2 0 0 59.25 31 77.03 3 0 0 92.03 36 45.70 3 0 0 60.70 33 74.84 4 0 0 94.84 35 58.95 1 0 0 63.95 29 49.53 3 0 0 64.53 33 58.88 3 0 0 73.88 36 50.53 5 0 0 75.53 35 68.21 1 0 0 73.21 30 67.20 3 0 0 82.20 34

35 Boss
Shamrock CG 794.35 336 71.33 0 0 0 71.33 34 66.89 0 0 0 66.89 31 83.86 1 0 0 88.86 36 83.87 0 0 0 83.87 34 56.77 0 0 0 56.77 28 72.11 2 0 0 82.11 36 67.85 1 0 0 72.85 34 61.55 1 0 0 66.55 32 100.77 3 0 0 115.77 36 89.35 0 0 0 89.35 35

36 Gin Dee LS 795.84 335 67.25 5 0 0 92.25 36 77.96 1 0 0 82.96 34 58.79 2 0 0 68.79 35 75.11 1 0 0 80.11 32 77.17 3 0 0 92.17 36 61.27 2 0 0 71.27 35 64.46 1 0 0 69.46 32 54.41 0 0 0 54.41 25 84.43 1 0 0 89.43 34 79.99 3 0 0 94.99 36

37 Kassidy
Kate CattleBarones 1389.70 370 106.89 6 0 0 136.89 37 105.35 2 0 0 115.35 37 144.83 1 0 0 149.83 37 163.29 1 0 0 168.29 37 128.86 2 0 0 138.86 37 114.60 3 0 0 129.60 37 117.86 1 0 0 122.86 37 108.31 6 0 0 138.31 37 116.98 3 0 0 131.98 37 147.73 2 0 0 157.73 37

-
Butch
Holden
(MDQ)

CB - - 51.14 0 1 0 999.99 38 73.35 0 1 0 999.99 38 56.08 0 0 0 999.99 38 67.21 1 0 0 999.99 38 54.05 0 0 0 999.99 38 49.18 1 0 0 999.99 38 66.61 1 0 0 999.99 38 SQD 0 0 0 999.99 38 - - - - - - - - - - - -



THE SHOOTOUT OF 2018
09-22-2018

Results Summary By Time

Shooters Final Stage 1 The
Saloon

Stage 2 Vic's
Gun Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 3 The
Train

Stage 4 The
Corral

Stage 5 Texas
Star

Stage 6 The
Saloon

Stage 7 Vic's
Gun Shop and
Merchantile

Stage 8 The
Train

Stage 9 The
Corral

Stage 10 Texas
Star

Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 Flint Hills
Dawg 49'er 304.13 40 22.62 2 31.76 2 36.65 11 44.47 8 28.28 9 26.51 1 27.20 1 27.48 1 34.10 2 25.06 3

2 Roy Goode CB 317.54 54 35.94 15 27.36 1 29.50 5 37.30 4 27.73 6 37.62 12 31.90 3 29.02 2 32.21 1 28.96 5

3 Cornbread
Jones 49'er 317.56 49 23.64 3 33.33 4 25.02 2 34.60 3 28.10 7 35.65 9 30.53 2 38.85 8 38.68 5 29.16 6

4 Sneaky W 319.71 51 19.72 1 40.65 10 20.79 1 30.30 1 26.75 4 27.52 2 35.89 6 42.50 12 52.29 13 23.30 1

5 High Plains
Hud CC 319.73 45 28.25 7 32.90 3 29.60 6 39.42 5 25.57 1 27.59 3 42.53 10 33.74 5 35.19 3 24.94 2

6 Croaker S 321.56 52 26.60 4 36.18 7 26.44 3 34.55 2 34.00 10 28.27 4 37.42 8 31.74 3 36.13 4 30.23 7

7 Shootin
Newton S 377.56 88 33.03 13 42.15 11 35.86 9 45.69 10 25.61 2 28.90 5 34.41 5 41.37 10 56.75 14 33.79 9

8
Shady
Willie
Brown

GF 385.33 93 27.09 6 33.73 5 28.69 4 53.17 16 25.91 3 32.26 6 73.24 35 37.32 7 45.16 7 28.76 4

9 Beans
Haney L49'er 388.78 99 32.93 12 38.49 8 33.88 7 44.74 9 39.10 14 33.23 7 32.92 4 47.11 16 43.83 6 42.55 16

10 Yosemite
Sam S 390.32 106 31.72 9 40.17 9 35.09 8 47.24 12 27.69 5 33.28 8 54.64 24 44.29 15 45.21 8 30.99 8

11 Bandit Jim SS 398.22 111 28.38 8 35.00 6 36.28 10 42.79 6 43.21 21 44.12 17 36.16 7 41.64 11 48.67 11 41.97 14

12 Col.
Diamond SS 409.07 124 32.22 10 50.47 18 41.89 16 47.38 13 28.10 7 45.74 20 44.98 13 35.63 6 46.78 9 35.88 12

13 Major Art
Tillery CC 420.63 119 26.68 5 43.49 12 40.75 15 55.57 17 38.29 13 36.46 10 42.87 11 33.73 4 60.67 17 42.12 15

14 TOP S 443.44 145 32.37 11 56.27 22 37.43 14 42.82 7 64.53 30 39.08 14 46.06 15 39.44 9 50.41 12 35.03 11

15 Kansas
Flatlander D 445.80 154 35.28 14 51.60 20 47.01 22 52.23 14 40.57 16 37.09 11 40.65 9 49.76 21 48.18 10 43.43 17

16 Dawgnapper ES 479.93 179 37.84 17 46.30 14 46.15 19 63.01 21 40.43 15 40.50 16 50.11 19 50.10 22 61.49 18 44.00 18

17 3 Shot
Shamrock D 487.36 190 45.38 24 50.85 19 37.25 12 47.09 11 42.08 20 57.52 29 51.58 21 48.34 18 57.38 15 49.89 21

18 Young's
Angel ES 491.97 191 38.63 18 46.37 15 53.51 28 60.60 18 48.03 23 37.64 13 46.41 16 49.32 20 58.59 16 52.87 24

19 Chantilly L49'er 499.14 200 42.69 22 53.34 21 46.76 21 52.93 15 40.88 17 51.10 23 45.47 14 53.14 23 66.01 24 46.82 20

20 Opossum
Paul YG 508.95 196 63.56 32 45.37 13 37.33 13 62.31 19 34.50 11 52.37 24 47.65 17 58.74 28 72.45 29 34.67 10

21 H. B. Lovett ES 526.28 214 42.02 21 76.68 33 43.54 17 70.97 27 34.75 12 39.54 15 47.81 18 53.35 24 71.88 28 45.74 19

22 The Eliza's
Trail Kid B 537.18 206 37.56 16 59.59 26 44.94 18 62.83 20 74.20 33 47.68 21 44.76 12 42.62 14 82.74 33 40.26 13

23 Grizzly
Dave CB 548.95 219 42.99 23 48.69 16 47.63 23 70.28 26 81.56 34 45.27 18 52.25 22 42.57 13 63.69 19 54.02 25

24 Bulldog
Brown CC 560.85 237 45.61 25 49.62 17 46.32 20 63.84 22 66.60 32 45.57 19 65.02 30 48.45 19 65.96 23 63.86 30

25 Jake Wayne SD 576.88 264 50.55 29 62.02 28 50.01 25 71.32 28 52.18 27 50.05 22 58.10 27 58.65 27 68.57 25 55.43 26

26 Luke
McGlue GP 582.22 255 38.63 18 60.38 27 56.48 29 70.27 25 47.94 22 64.56 34 72.12 33 48.15 17 64.56 21 59.13 29

27
Reuben
McCoy
Rankin

ES 588.60 267 49.15 27 58.61 24 58.91 31 64.89 23 50.57 24 59.24 30 56.54 25 61.60 29 70.02 26 59.07 28

28 Bad Moon
Rison S 600.94 269 40.83 20 64.40 29 59.96 32 76.72 31 66.39 31 62.09 31 50.66 20 61.93 30 65.35 22 52.61 23

29 Buffalo Phil GP 601.12 272 47.45 26 59.46 25 48.45 24 76.30 30 41.71 18 53.59 26 58.17 28 63.91 31 75.70 32 76.38 32

30 Slow Gun
McDuff D 636.06 299 50.93 30 64.76 30 57.13 30 81.63 33 51.61 26 62.96 32 61.86 29 79.21 36 74.01 31 51.96 22

31 G. Rowdy
Hook S 651.13 274 73.80 35 84.34 35 51.27 26 115.40 36 41.94 19 55.60 27 54.19 23 54.61 26 63.82 20 56.16 27

32 Ivana
DuOvr LS 660.70 294 64.85 33 58.53 23 52.53 27 71.53 29 84.47 35 56.55 28 58.01 26 66.72 33 70.60 27 76.91 33

33 Quirt Dunn GP 668.21 299 49.42 28 73.62 32 62.54 34 68.57 24 51.18 25 52.72 25 69.13 31 67.34 34 108.67 35 65.02 31

34 Yellow
Rose YGG 740.12 332 59.25 31 92.03 36 60.70 33 94.84 35 63.95 29 64.53 33 73.88 36 75.53 35 73.21 30 82.20 34

35 Boss
Shamrock CG 794.35 336 71.33 34 66.89 31 88.86 36 83.87 34 56.77 28 82.11 36 72.85 34 66.55 32 115.77 36 89.35 35



36 Gin Dee LS 795.84 335 92.25 36 82.96 34 68.79 35 80.11 32 92.17 36 71.27 35 69.46 32 54.41 25 89.43 34 94.99 36

37 Kassidy
Kate CattleBarones 1389.70 370 136.89 37 115.35 37 149.83 37 168.29 37 138.86 37 129.60 37 122.86 37 138.31 37 131.98 37 157.73 37

-
Butch
Holden
(MDQ)

CB - - 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 999.99 38 - - - -
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Clean Shooters (no misses)
SASS Number Alias Final Time
11879 Buffalo Phil 601.1200
16265 Col. Diamond 409.0700
45446 Dawgnapper 479.9300
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